# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance, LLC		104/02/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPAM Parks Mechanical, Inc.	
Street Address:	1060 Wilmington Boulevard	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90744	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2591421	PARKS MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)849-4800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)849-4400

Email: mary.zimmerman@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Mary R. Zimmerman

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-4067

0000316791
Mary R. Zimmerman
/Mary R. Zimmerman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0131

900103597

Date:	04/08/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=AmpamRelease#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0132

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of 2, 2008 by CapitalSource Finance, LLC, as Lender for its own benefit as such capitalized terms are defined in the Credit Agreement (defined below) (in such capacity, the "Assignee") for the benefit of AMPAM Parks Mechanical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor granted to the Assignee a security interest in all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark PARKS MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Registration Number 2591421 together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, and the proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to and under that (a) Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and (b) Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005 (the "Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks") between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks having been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2005 at Reel Number 003211 and Frame Number 0012, and

WHEREAS, the Assignor having paid in full the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement and used in the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, for which the Trademark Collateral was collateral security.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignee does hereby give notice and confirm that has relinquished, released and discharged its security interest in the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral and the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks is hereby deemed terminated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

Name: Mark Fine

Address:

RECORDED: 04/08/2008

445 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor, Chevy Chase, MD 20815

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0133